(c) Raw shell eggs shall be received in refrigerated equipment that maintains an ambient air temperature not greater than forty-
five (45) degrees Fahrenheit, or seven (7) degrees Celsius. 
(d) TCS food that is cooked to a temperature and for a time specified under sections 198, 199, or 200 of this rule and received hot 
must be at a temperature not less than one hundred thirty-five (135) degrees Fahrenheit, fifty-seven (57) degrees Celsius. 
(e) A food labeled frozen and shipped frozen by a food processing plant must be received frozen. 
(f) Upon receipt, TCS food must be free of evidence of previous temperature abuse. 
(g) For purposes of this section, a violation of subsection (a), (c), or (d) is a P item.

[...]

(1) contains a raw animal food and is to be cooked in the retail food establishment to heat all parts of the food to the 
minimum temperatures specified in section 198(a), 198(b), or 199 of this rule; or  
(2) does not contain a raw animal food, but is to be cooked in the retail food establishment to heat all parts of the food to 
a temperature of at least one hundred forty-five (145) degrees Fahrenheit, sixty-three (63) degrees Celsius.  

(e) Food employees not serving a highly susceptible population may contact exposed, ready-to-eat food with their bare hands if as 
follows:  

(1) the owner or operator of a retail food establishment obtains prior approval from the regulatory authority;

[...]

(4) in running water of sufficient velocity to flush particulates to the drain, if used with moist food, such as ice cream or 
mashed potatoes;  
(5) in a clean, protected location if the utensils, such as ice scoops, are used only with a food that is not a TCS food; or  
(6) in a container of water if the water is maintained at a temperature of at least one hundred thirty-five (135) degrees 
Fahrenheit, fifty-seven (57) degrees Celsius, and the container is cleaned at a frequency specified under section 307(d)(7) 
of this rule.  

(b) For purposes of this section, a violation of subsection (a) is a CORE item. 

410 IAC 7-26-184 Linens and napkins;

[...]

(a) Except as specified under subsections (b) through (d), raw animal foods, such as eggs, fish, meat, poultry, and foods 
containing these raw animal foods, must be cooked to heat all parts of the food to a temperature and for a time that complies with 
one (1) of the following methods based on the food that is being cooked:  

(1) One hundred forty-five (145) degrees Fahrenheit, sixty-three (63) degrees Celsius, or above for fifteen (15) seconds 
for: 

(A) raw eggs that are broken and prepared in response to a consumer's order and for immediate service; or 
(B) fish and intact meat, except as specified under subdivisions (2) and (3). 

(2) One hundred fifty-five (155) degrees Fahrenheit, sixty-eight (68) degrees Celsius, for seventeen (17) seconds or the 
temperature specified in the following chart that corresponds to the holding time for: 

(A) ratites;  
(B) meats that are not intact meats;  
(C) fish if comminuted;

[...]

(D) game animals processed as specified in section 161(a) of this rule, if comminuted; or  
(E) raw eggs that are not prepared as specified under subdivision (1)(A):  

Minimum Temperature 

°F (°C) 
Minimum 

Time 
145 (63) 3 minutes  
150 (66) 1 minute  
158 (70) < 1 second (instantaneous)  

(3) One hundred sixty-five (165) degrees Fahrenheit, seventy-four (74) degrees Celsius, or above for less than one (1) 
second (instantaneous) for poultry, baluts, game animals, stuffed fish, stuffed meat, stuffed pasta, stuffed poultry, or 
stuffing containing fish, meat, or poultry.

[...]

199. (a) Raw animal foods cooked in a microwave oven must be:  

(1) rotated or stirred throughout or midway during cooking to compensate for uneven distribution of heat; 
(2) covered to retain surface moisture; 

(3) heated to a temperature of at least one hundred sixty-five (165) degrees Fahrenheit, seventy-four (74) degrees Celsius, 
in all parts of the food; and 
(4) allowed to stand covered for two (2) minutes after cooking to obtain temperature equilibrium. 

(b) For purposes of this section, a violation of subsection (a)(3) is a P item.

[...]

(a) Before service or sale in ready-to-eat form, raw, raw-marinated, partially cooked, or marinated-partially cooked fish 
must be: 

(1) frozen and stored at a temperature of negative four (-4) degrees Fahrenheit, negative twenty (-20) degrees Celsius, or 
below for at least one hundred sixty-eight (168) hours, seven (7) days, in a freezer;  
(2) frozen at negative thirty-one (-31) degrees Fahrenheit, negative thirty-five (-35) degrees Celsius, or below until solid, 
and stored at negative thirty-one (-31) degrees Fahrenheit, negative thirty-five (-35) degrees Celsius, for at least fifteen